# **Sport Management Advisory Council**

### Mission

The mission of the Sport Management Advisory Council is to support the learning and operational goals of the Department of Sport Management by reviewing key department actions each year, offering suggestions and insights, and indicating its relative level of satisfaction with the department's effectiveness.

## Composition

The Sport Management Advisory Council consists of two sport management practitioners, two sport management graduate candidates, two sport management undergraduate candidates, two sport management program alumni, and full-time members of the sport management faculty. Total membership shall not exceed 15. Members of the Sport Management Advisory Council are appointed annually by the department chair.

### **Meeting Frequency**

The council meets once annually.

### **Outcomes**

The Sport Management Advisory Council's annual "satisfied/unsatisfied" vote will be in the Department's annual report. Sport Management Advisory Council feedback, insights, and suggestions will be given full consideration by the faculty (i.e. Sport Management Program Committee) when developing its annual report and recommendations for the next academic year.